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LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

ORDER OF THE DAY
TUESDAY, MARCH 27, 2018

MORNING HOUR

. Roll Call

. Prayer

. Pledge of Allegiance

. Reading of Journal

. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
. Introduction of Resolutions

. Introduction of Bills

Senate Bills on First Reading

Reports of Committees

. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over
HCR 19
House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
HB 205, 405, 673, 725, 726, 727, 728, 729, 730, 731, 732,
736, 737
Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
SB 238, 327, 331, 349, 401
House and House Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee
HCR 7 COM-FAV
House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee
HB 100 CL&P-W/ AMD HB 508 THPW-FAV
HB 125  CL&P-W/ AMD HB 532 COM-W/ AMD
HB 147  CL&P-FAV HB 564  COM-W/ AMD
HB 208 THPW-W/ AMD HB 576 CL&P-FAV
HB 304  CL&P-W/ AMD HB 643  CL&P-W/ AMD
HB 395 CL&P-FAV HB 734  ASUB
HB 419 COM-W/ AMD HB 735 ASUB
REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY
House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
Scheduled for floor debate on 3/27/2018
HB 127, 139, 177, 232, 233, 300, 302, 621, 675
HB 5, 6, 113, 155, 171, 173, 174, 231, 234, 241, 288,
308, 319, 360, 368, 374, 450, 459, 503, 514
Scheduled for floor debate on 3/28/2018
HB 541, 550, 591, 680
HB 47, 78, 89, 91, 104, 112, 118, 119, 120, 188, 193,
199, 227, 246, 255, 270, 296, 298, 299, 306, 325, 333,
396, 421
Scheduled for floor debate on 3/29/2018
HB 422, 426, 436, 446, 451, 509, 539, 553, 577, 583, 633,
658, 663
Not yet scheduled for floor debate
HB 75, 84, 121, 131, 148, 152, 153, 165, 168, 198, 226,

348, 424, 676, 723, 724

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL

House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
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733,

305,

195,
370,

644,

339,



Scheduled for floor debate on 3/27/2018

HB 85, 267
HB 38

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR
Morning Hour

12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
HB 124

Regular Order

1. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration
HCR 3, 4

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
HB 53

Page 2



DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, MARCH 27, 2018

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [30items]

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

HB127

HB139

HB177

HB232

HB233

HB300

HB302

HB621

HB675

HB5

HB6

HB113

HB155

HB171

HB173

HB174

HB231

MACK

HOFFMANN

ZERINGUE

COUSSAN

COUSSAN

CHAD BROWN

CARMODY

FOIL

ZERINGUE

CONNICK

CONNICK

G.MILLER

STOKES

GAROFALO

GAROFALO

GAROFALO

TERRY BROWN

TRAFFIC/VIOLATIONS Repealsthe
prohibition on issuing warning citations for
violations of motor vehicle laws

PUBLIC SERVICE COMN Providesan
exception with respect to certain telephonic
solicitations during a declared state of emergency

L EVEES Extends the termination date of certain
provisions authorizing a public entity to
rehabilitate alevee not maintained with federal
funds without public bids

SECURITIES Authorizes the imposition of
certain civil monetary penalties and feesrelative to
violations of administrative rule

SECURITIES Providesrelative to the filing of
certain federal covered securities

MTR VEHICLE/LICEN PLATES Createsthe
"Louisiana Aviator" special prestige license plate

SUNSET LAW Re-creates the Department of
Public Service

SECRETARY OF STATE Providesrelative to
omnibus corporate filing regulations

UTILITY/ELEC POWER PLANT Provides
relative to the Louisiana Energy and Power
Authority

PRESCRIPTION Provides relative to the
interruption of prescription

CIVIL/PROCEDURE Provides relative to
pretrial and scheduling conferences

WATERWAY S/ICANAL S Relative to the
disposition of property with respect to certain
waterways

TAX COMMISSION, STATE Increases the fees
levied by the La. Tax Commission for assessment
of certain properties

PROPERTY/IMMOVABLE Providesrelative to
ownership of immovable property by foreign
partnerships

SUCCESSIONS Provides relative to an heir's
interests in succession property

CIVIL/PROCEDURE Providesfor the
continuous revision of the Code of Civil Procedure

HIGHWAY S Provides an exemption for
highways designated in honor of military
personnel, law enforcement officers, and
firefighterskilled in the line of duty



18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

HB234

HB241

HB288

HB305

HB308

HB319

HB360

HB368

HB374

HB450

HB459

HB503

HB514

EDMONDS

STEFANSKI

JACKSON

JEFFERSON

HAVARD

DAVIS

GAROFALO

STOKES

ABRAMSON

JAMES

G.MILLER

CARMODY

SHADOIN

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS Providesrelative
to deposited funds payable to a surviving spouse

LICENSING Providesfor the expiration of Class
"D" and "E" drivers licenses on a person's twenty-
first birthday

CIVIL/PROCEDURE Providesrelative to the
computation of time periods for seeking rehearing,
reconsideration, or judicial review or appeal of
administrative decisions

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT Provides
relative to the Louisiana Economic Development
Corporation

MOTOR VEHICLES Provides relative to vehicle
platooning

MTR VEHICLE/TRUCKS Creates annual
permits for ready-mix concrete trucks

BANK SBANKING Provides for electronic
notifications to board members and stockholders
of banks, savings and |oan associations, and
savings banks

TAX COMMISSION, STATE Authorizesthe La.
Tax Commission to establish a statewide ad
valorem property tax exemption audit program

TAX APPEAL S'BOARD Requires the Board of
Tax Appealsto refund certain filing fees and
deposits paid relating to claims for the solar energy
systems tax credit

MTR VEHICLE/DRIVER LIC Providesrelative
to the possession of driver'slicenses and specid
identification cards

BANKS/BANKING Provides for the transfer of
small deposits upon the death of an intestate
depositor

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS Protects certain
individuals from financial exploitation

MOTOR VEHICLES Providesrelative to the La
Used Motor Vehicle Commission

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [3items]

1.

2.

3.

HB85

HB267

HB38

JAMES

ANDERS

HOLLIS

ETHICSFINANCIAL DISCLOS Exempts
board members of a neighborhood security and
improvement district from Tier 2.1 financia
disclosure requirements

INSURANCE Providesrelative to prohibited acts
for insurers and insurance producers

RETIREMENT/COLAS Providesfor the
formulafor distribution of benefit increases



DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, MARCH 28, 2018

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [30items]

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

HB541

HB550

HB591

HB680

HB47

HB78

HB89

HB91

HB104

HB112

HB118

HB119

HB120

HB188

HB193

HB195

STOKES

MAGEE

LEGER

LEGER

S.BISHOP

N.LANDRY

P.SMITH

THIBAUT

JIM MORRIS

MACK

BILLIOT

S.BISHOP

S.BISHOP

G.MILLER

COUSSAN

MACK

LEGISLATIVE SESSIONS (Constitutional
Amendment) Provides for the subject matters
considered during regular legislative sessions

CIVIL/DISCOVERY Providesrelative to the
delays for responding to discovery requestsin
certain proceedings

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT Creates the
Louisiana Small Business and Entrepreneurship
Council

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT Provides
relative to the Major Events Incentive Program
Fund and L ouisiana Economic Development

WATER/RESOURCES Extends cooperative
endeavor agreements for use of surface waters

CRIME/FELONIES Amends penalties relative to
the crime of hazing

REAPPORTIONMENT Provides relative to the
allocation of incarcerated persons for the purposes
of al redistricting by the legislature

GAMING Provides with respect to the designated
gaming area and the conducting of gaming
tournaments at live horse racing facilities

ENERGY/PIPELINES Increases the ceiling on
penalties for pipeline safety violations

LAW ENFORCE/OFFICERS Providesrelative
to blood and salivatesting of persons who expose
certain persons to serious infectious diseases

FISHING Extends the Fishermen's Gear
Compensation Fund and extends payments into the
Underwater Obstruction Removal Fund

MINERAL S Prohibits the commissioner of
conservation from regulating the hours of
operation of certain facilities receiving exploration
and production waste

ENERGY/OIL & GAS Authorizesthe
commissioner of conservation to certify to the U.S.
Department of Transportation his regulatory
authority over underground natural gas storage
facilities

ETHICS/CODE Providesrelative to acceptance

by a public servant of transportation, admission,
and lodging given by athird party

SCHOOL S/IFINANCE-MFP Providesrelative to
funding for university laboratory schools

PROBATION Provides relative to probation and
the defendant's eligibility to earn compliance
credits or early termination



17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

HB199

HB227

HB246

HB255

HB270

HB296

HB298

HB299

HB306

HB325

HB333

HB370

HB396

HB421

P.SMITH

ANDERS

THIBAUT

FALCONER

FOIL

ABRAMSON

CHAD BROWN

CHAD BROWN

THOMAS

GISCLAIR

TALBOT

TALBOT

STAGNI

LEGER

EXCEPTIONAL PERSONS Creates Language
Equality and Acquisition for Deaf Kids (LEAD-K)
Task Force to develop framework for assessing
children who are deaf or hard of hearing to
determine language skills and ensure kindergarten
readiness

INSURANCE Provides relative to reapplication
for a producer license subseguent to revocation

INSURANCE Authorizes the commissioner of
insurance to apply for a state innovation waiver to
establish and implement a reinsurance program

PUBLIC RECORDS Provides for apublic
records exception for certain records of the State
Board of Architectural Examiners concerning the
fitness of a person to receive or hold alicense or
certificate of registration to practice architecture

PUBL IC RECORDS Exempts specified
personally identifying information related to
reports of violations of student codes of conduct or
other policies intended for the safety of students or
employees of postsecondary education institutions
from the Public Records Law

HEALTH CARE/FACILITIES Providesrelative
to the John J. Hainkel, Jr. Home and Rehabilitation
Center

GAMING Providesrelative to non-gaming
supplier permits

GAMING Providesrelative to servicing of video
draw poker devices

SCHOOL S Provides relative to foreign language
immersion programs in public schools

DAIRY INDUSTRY Establishes apermit fee for
milk, dairy farms, and milk processing plants

INSURANCE/PROPERTY Providesrelative to
the Louisiana Citizens Property Insurance
Corporation Policy Take-Out Program

INSURANCE Authorizes electronic delivery of
insurance coverage notices

FEES/LICENSES/PERMITS Increases
individual sewage feesimposed by the office of
public health

ACUPUNCTURISTS Provides for the licensing
of acupuncturists



DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, MARCH 29, 2018

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [14 items]

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

HB422

HB426

HB436

HB446

HB451

HB509

HB539

HB553

HBS577

HB583

HB633

HB644

HB658

HB663

LYONS

HUVAL

JOHNSON

FALCONER

PIERRE

G.CARTER

LEGER

BARRAS

LEGER

J.HARRIS

HUNTER

PIERRE

LEGER

M.WHITE

NATURAL RESOURCESDEPT Corrects
statutory references remaining from the transfer of
the State Land Office from the Department of
Natural Resources to the Division of
Administration

PROPERTY/PUBLIC Authorizes the transfer of
state property in St. Martin Parish

INSURANCE/HEALTH Providesrelative to the
regulation of pharmacy benefit managers

CRIME/MISDEMEANOR Providesrelative to
the failure to seek medical assistance when
reckless behavior resultsin serious bodily injury

INSURANCE Providesrelative to the licensing of
foreign and alien insurers

EDUCATION ACCOUNTABILITY Requires
school boards to make presentations at public
meetings relative to plans for schoolsin need of
academic improvement

FEES/LICENSES/PERMITS Provides for an
expedited licensing process and associated fees for
facilities and providers licensed by the La.
Department of Health

GAMING/CASINO Provides with respect to the
casino operating contract

VITAL STATISTICS Providesrelativeto
disclosure of certain vital recordsto organ
procurement organi zations

GAMBLING/CASINO Provides with respect to
the casino operating contract

WATER/DRINKING WATER Providesrelative
to testing for lead in drinking water

INSURANCE Providesrelative to the licensing of
third party administrators

CHILDREN/NEWBORNS Provides for apilot
project to improve outcomes associated with
neonatal abstinence syndrome

SCHOOL S/DISTRICTS Creates a commission to
study the feasibility of consolidating the
Washington Parish and Bogalusa school systems



DATE: Mar 26, 2018
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REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
TUESDAY, MARCH 27, 2018

TODAYS DATE: Mar 26, 2018
TIME: 7:55 PM
LEG. DAY: 10
PAGE: 1

MORNING HOUR 14

HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY

COMMITTEE

HCRY7

Emerson

MORNING HOUR 16

COM-FAV

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

CL&P-W/ AMD
CL&P-W/ AMD

HB100
HB125
HB147
HB208
HB304
HB395
HB419
HB508
HB532
HB564
HB576
HB643
HB734
HB735

White, Malinda

Jefferson
Dwight
Falconer
Jackson
Foll
Edmonds
Jones
Mack
Emerson
Marino
Edmonds
McFarland
Jackson

CL&P-FAV

THPW-W/ AMD
CL&P-W/ AMD

CL&P-FAV

COM-W/ AMD

THPW-FAV

COM-W/ AMD
COM-W/ AMD

CL&P-FAV

CL&P-W/ AMD

ASUB
ASUB



