LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES ORDER OF THE DAY TUESDAY, MARCH 27, 2018

MORNING HOUR

-		_		 _	
4		D.	\sim	Ca	ш
	-	П,	u	uα	ш

- 2. Prayer
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Reading of Journal
- 5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
- 6. Introduction of Resolutions
- 7. Introduction of Bills
- 8. Senate Bills on First Reading
- 9. Reports of Committees
- 10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over

12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

405, 205, 673, 725, 726, 729, 730, 731, 732, 733, 727, 728, 736, 737

13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

238, 327, 331, 349,

14. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee

7 COM-FAV

16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee

HB	100	CL&P-W/ AMD	HB	508	THPW-FAV
HB	125	CL&P-W/ AMD	HB	532	COM-W/ AMD
HB	147	CL&P-FAV	HB	564	COM-W/ AMD
HB	208	THPW-W/ AMD	HB	576	CL&P-FAV
HB	304	CL&P-W/ AMD	HB	643	CL&P-W/ AMD
HB	395	CL&P-FAV	HB	734	ASUB
HB	419	COM-W/ AMD	HB	735	ASUB

232, 233,

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY

300,

302,

621,

675

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

139,

177,

Cahadulad	for floor	dahata	on 3/27/2018
ocneduled	IOI HOOI	uebate	UII <i>312112</i> U IO

127,

HB

HB	5,	6,	113,	155,	171,	173,	174,	231,	234,	241,	288,	305,
	308,	319,	360,	368,	374,	450,	459,	503,	514			
Scheduled	for floor	debate	on 3/28/	2018								
HB	541,	550,	591,	680								
HB	47,	78,	89,	91,	104,	112,	118,	119,	120,	188,	193,	195,
	199,	227,	246,	255,	270,	296,	298,	299,	306,	325,	333,	370,
	396,	421										
Scheduled	for floor	debate	on 3/29/	2018								
HB	422,	426,	436,	446,	451,	509,	539,	553,	577,	583,	633,	644,
	658,	663										
Not yet sch	eduled fo	or floor	debate									
HB	75,	84,	121,	131,	148,	152,	153,	165,	168,	198,	226,	339,

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL

723,

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

424,

676,

348,

Scheduled for floor debate on 3/27/2	2018
--------------------------------------	------

HB 85, 267

HB 38

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR

Morning Hour

12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

HB 124

Regular Order

1. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

HCR 3, 4

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

HB 53

DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, MARCH 27, 2018

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [30 items]

1.	HB127	MACK	TRAFFIC/VIOLATIONS Repeals the prohibition on issuing warning citations for violations of motor vehicle laws
2.	HB139	HOFFMANN	PUBLIC SERVICE COMN Provides an exception with respect to certain telephonic solicitations during a declared state of emergency
3.	HB177	ZERINGUE	LEVEES Extends the termination date of certain provisions authorizing a public entity to rehabilitate a levee not maintained with federal funds without public bids
4.	HB232	COUSSAN	SECURITIES Authorizes the imposition of certain civil monetary penalties and fees relative to violations of administrative rule
5.	HB233	COUSSAN	SECURITIES Provides relative to the filing of certain federal covered securities
6.	HB300	CHAD BROWN	MTR VEHICLE/LICEN PLATES Creates the "Louisiana Aviator" special prestige license plate
7.	HB302	CARMODY	SUNSET LAW Re-creates the Department of Public Service
8.	HB621	FOIL	SECRETARY OF STATE Provides relative to omnibus corporate filing regulations
9.	НВ675	ZERINGUE	UTILITY/ELEC POWER PLANT Provides relative to the Louisiana Energy and Power Authority
10.	HB5	CONNICK	PRESCRIPTION Provides relative to the interruption of prescription
11.	НВ6	CONNICK	CIVIL/PROCEDURE Provides relative to pretrial and scheduling conferences
12.	HB113	G.MILLER	WATERWAYS/CANALS Relative to the disposition of property with respect to certain waterways
13.	HB155	STOKES	TAX COMMISSION, STATE Increases the fees levied by the La. Tax Commission for assessment of certain properties
14.	HB171	GAROFALO	PROPERTY/IMMOVABLE Provides relative to ownership of immovable property by foreign partnerships
15.	HB173	GAROFALO	SUCCESSIONS Provides relative to an heir's interests in succession property
16.	HB174	GAROFALO	CIVIL/PROCEDURE Provides for the continuous revision of the Code of Civil Procedure
17.	HB231	TERRY BROWN	HIGHWAYS Provides an exemption for highways designated in honor of military personnel, law enforcement officers, and firefighters killed in the line of duty

18. HB234	EDMONDS	FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS Provides relative to deposited funds payable to a surviving spouse
19. HB241	STEFANSKI	LICENSING Provides for the expiration of Class "D" and "E" drivers' licenses on a person's twenty-first birthday
20. HB288	JACKSON	CIVIL/PROCEDURE Provides relative to the computation of time periods for seeking rehearing, reconsideration, or judicial review or appeal of administrative decisions
21. HB305	JEFFERSON	ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT Provides relative to the Louisiana Economic Development Corporation
22. HB308	HAVARD	MOTOR VEHICLES Provides relative to vehicle platooning
23. HB319	DAVIS	MTR VEHICLE/TRUCKS Creates annual permits for ready-mix concrete trucks
24. HB360	GAROFALO	BANKS/BANKING Provides for electronic notifications to board members and stockholders of banks, savings and loan associations, and savings banks
25. HB368	STOKES	TAX COMMISSION, STATE Authorizes the La. Tax Commission to establish a statewide ad valorem property tax exemption audit program
26. HB374	ABRAMSON	TAX APPEALS/BOARD Requires the Board of Tax Appeals to refund certain filing fees and deposits paid relating to claims for the solar energy systems tax credit
27. HB450	JAMES	MTR VEHICLE/DRIVER LIC Provides relative to the possession of driver's licenses and special identification cards
28. HB459	G.MILLER	BANKS/BANKING Provides for the transfer of small deposits upon the death of an intestate depositor
29. HB503	CARMODY	FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS Protects certain individuals from financial exploitation
30. HB514	SHADOIN	MOTOR VEHICLES Provides relative to the La. Used Motor Vehicle Commission
HOUSE BILLS	ON FINAL PASSAG	EE - NOTICE GIVEN - [3 items]
1. HB85	JAMES	ETHICS/FINANCIAL DISCLOS Exempts board members of a neighborhood security and improvement district from Tier 2.1 financial disclosure requirements
2. HB267	ANDERS	INSURANCE Provides relative to prohibited acts for insurers and insurance producers

RETIREMENT/COLAS Provides for the formula for distribution of benefit increases

3. **HB38**

HOLLIS

DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, MARCH 28, 2018

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [30 items]

1.	HB541	STOKES	LEGISLATIVE SESSIONS (Constitutional Amendment) Provides for the subject matters considered during regular legislative sessions
2.	HB550	MAGEE	CIVIL/DISCOVERY Provides relative to the delays for responding to discovery requests in certain proceedings
3.	HB591	LEGER	ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT Creates the Louisiana Small Business and Entrepreneurship Council
4.	HB680	LEGER	ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT Provides relative to the Major Events Incentive Program Fund and Louisiana Economic Development
5.	HB47	S.BISHOP	WATER/RESOURCES Extends cooperative endeavor agreements for use of surface waters
6.	HB78	N.LANDRY	CRIME/FELONIES Amends penalties relative to the crime of hazing
7.	HB89	P.SMITH	REAPPORTIONMENT Provides relative to the allocation of incarcerated persons for the purposes of all redistricting by the legislature
8.	HB91	THIBAUT	GAMING Provides with respect to the designated gaming area and the conducting of gaming tournaments at live horse racing facilities
9.	HB104	JIM MORRIS	ENERGY/PIPELINES Increases the ceiling on penalties for pipeline safety violations
10.	HB112	MACK	LAW ENFORCE/OFFICERS Provides relative to blood and saliva testing of persons who expose certain persons to serious infectious diseases
11.	HB118	BILLIOT	FISHING Extends the Fishermen's Gear Compensation Fund and extends payments into the Underwater Obstruction Removal Fund
12.	HB119	S.BISHOP	MINERALS Prohibits the commissioner of conservation from regulating the hours of operation of certain facilities receiving exploration and production waste
13.	HB120	S.BISHOP	ENERGY/OIL & GAS Authorizes the commissioner of conservation to certify to the U.S. Department of Transportation his regulatory authority over underground natural gas storage facilities
14.	HB188	G.MILLER	ETHICS/CODE Provides relative to acceptance by a public servant of transportation, admission, and lodging given by a third party
15.	HB193	COUSSAN	SCHOOLS/FINANCE-MFP Provides relative to funding for university laboratory schools
16.	HB195	MACK	PROBATION Provides relative to probation and the defendant's eligibility to earn compliance credits or early termination

17. HB199	P.SMITH	EXCEPTIONAL PERSONS Creates Language Equality and Acquisition for Deaf Kids (LEAD-K) Task Force to develop framework for assessing children who are deaf or hard of hearing to determine language skills and ensure kindergarten readiness
18. HB227	ANDERS	INSURANCE Provides relative to reapplication for a producer license subsequent to revocation
19. HB246	THIBAUT	INSURANCE Authorizes the commissioner of insurance to apply for a state innovation waiver to establish and implement a reinsurance program
20. HB255	FALCONER	PUBLIC RECORDS Provides for a public records exception for certain records of the State Board of Architectural Examiners concerning the fitness of a person to receive or hold a license or certificate of registration to practice architecture
21. HB270	FOIL	PUBLIC RECORDS Exempts specified personally identifying information related to reports of violations of student codes of conduct or other policies intended for the safety of students or employees of postsecondary education institutions from the Public Records Law
22. HB296	ABRAMSON	HEALTH CARE/FACILITIES Provides relative to the John J. Hainkel, Jr. Home and Rehabilitation Center
23. HB298	CHAD BROWN	GAMING Provides relative to non-gaming supplier permits
24. HB299	CHAD BROWN	GAMING Provides relative to servicing of video draw poker devices
25. HB306	THOMAS	SCHOOLS Provides relative to foreign language immersion programs in public schools
26. HB325	GISCLAIR	DAIRY INDUSTRY Establishes a permit fee for milk, dairy farms, and milk processing plants
27. HB333	TALBOT	INSURANCE/PROPERTY Provides relative to the Louisiana Citizens Property Insurance Corporation Policy Take-Out Program
28. HB370	TALBOT	INSURANCE Authorizes electronic delivery of insurance coverage notices
29. HB396	STAGNI	FEES/LICENSES/PERMITS Increases individual sewage fees imposed by the office of public health
30. HB421	LEGER	ACUPUNCTURISTS Provides for the licensing of acupuncturists

DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, MARCH 29, 2018

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [14 items]

1.	HB422	LYONS	NATURAL RESOURCES DEPT Corrects statutory references remaining from the transfer of the State Land Office from the Department of Natural Resources to the Division of Administration
2.	HB426	HUVAL	PROPERTY/PUBLIC Authorizes the transfer of state property in St. Martin Parish
3.	HB436	JOHNSON	INSURANCE/HEALTH Provides relative to the regulation of pharmacy benefit managers
4.	HB446	FALCONER	CRIME/MISDEMEANOR Provides relative to the failure to seek medical assistance when reckless behavior results in serious bodily injury
5.	HB451	PIERRE	INSURANCE Provides relative to the licensing of foreign and alien insurers
6.	HB509	G.CARTER	EDUCATION ACCOUNTABILITY Requires school boards to make presentations at public meetings relative to plans for schools in need of academic improvement
7.	HB539	LEGER	FEES/LICENSES/PERMITS Provides for an expedited licensing process and associated fees for facilities and providers licensed by the La. Department of Health
8.	HB553	BARRAS	GAMING/CASINO Provides with respect to the casino operating contract
9.	HB577	LEGER	VITAL STATISTICS Provides relative to disclosure of certain vital records to organ procurement organizations
10.	HB583	J.HARRIS	GAMBLING/CASINO Provides with respect to the casino operating contract
11.	HB633	HUNTER	WATER/DRINKING WATER Provides relative to testing for lead in drinking water
12.	HB644	PIERRE	INSURANCE Provides relative to the licensing of third party administrators
13.	HB658	LEGER	CHILDREN/NEWBORNS Provides for a pilot project to improve outcomes associated with neonatal abstinence syndrome
14.	HB663	M.WHITE	SCHOOLS/DISTRICTS Creates a commission to study the feasibility of consolidating the Washington Parish and Bogalusa school systems

INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

DATE: Mar 26, 2018 TIME: 7:55 PM PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES

DATE

ACTION

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TUESDAY, MARCH 27, 2018

TODAYS DATE: Mar 26, 2018
TIME: 7:55 PM
LEG. DAY: 10
PAGE: 1

MORNING HOUR 14

HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HCR7 Emerson COM-FAV

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB100	White, Malinda	CL&P-W/ AMD
HB125	Jefferson	CL&P-W/ AMD
HB147	Dwight	CL&P-FAV
HB208	Falconer	THPW-W/ AMD
HB304	Jackson	CL&P-W/ AMD
HB395	Foil	CL&P-FAV
HB419	Edmonds	COM-W/ AMD
HB508	Jones	THPW-FAV
HB532	Mack	COM-W/ AMD
HB564	Emerson	COM-W/ AMD
HB576	Marino	CL&P-FAV
HB643	Edmonds	CL&P-W/ AMD
HB734	McFarland	ASUB
HB735	Jackson	ASUB